# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM419564

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CoreGuard, LLC		03/14/2017	Limited Liability Company: GEORGIA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	WindTalker, LLC	
Street Address:	1125 Northmeadow Pkwy	
City:	Roswell	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	ostal Code: 30076	
Entity Type:	ntity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4535615	SET YOUR DATA FREE	
Registration Number:	4535613	WINDTALKER	

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 4153920827

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4153921960

Email: trademarkgroup@sideman.com

Polly Dinkel **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: 1 Embarcadero Center, 22nd Floor Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	9879-1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ryan Fox
SIGNATURE:	/Ryan Fox/
DATE SIGNED:	03/14/2017

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=20170314\_coreguard\_to\_windtalker\_trademark\_assignment\_executed#page1.tif source=20170314 coreguard to windtalker trademark assignment executed#page2.tif source=20170314 coreguard to windtalker trademark assignment executed#page3.tif

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This Trademark Assignment Agreement ("<u>Agreement</u>"), dated March 14, 2017, is made by and between **CoreGuard**, **LLC**, a Georgia limited liability company ("<u>Assignor</u>"), and **WindTalker**, **LLC** a Delaware limited liability company ("<u>Assignee</u>").

### RECITALS

- A. Assignor is the owner of all rights, title and interests in and to the trademark registrations listed on Exhibit A (the "Trademarks"); and
- B. Assignee wishes to acquire from Assignor, and Assignor wishes to transfer and assign to Assignee all Assignor's right, title, interest and goodwill in and pertaining to the Trademarks.

#### AGREEMENT

**NOW THEREFORE**, in consideration of the foregoing recitals and for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

- 1. <u>Transfer of Assigned Marks</u>. Assignor, on behalf of itself and its predecessors and successors in interest, hereby transfers and assigns to Assignee, and Assignee hereby accepts, all of Assignor's existing right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, including, without limitation, the specific registrations identified in <u>Exhibit A</u> and all of Assignor's worldwide rights in and to the Trademarks including rights of registration, common law rights and the right to sue for past and future infringement of the Trademarks, together with all of the goodwill associated with the Trademarks.
- 2. <u>Further Assurances</u>. The parties agree to execute any documents in any jurisdiction as may be reasonably required to accomplish the transfer and assignment of all right, title, interest and goodwill that Assignor has in the Trademarks to Assignee.
- 3. **Recordation**. Assignor hereby requests that the United States Patent and Trademark Office record this Assignment.
- 4. <u>Successor and Assigns</u>. The parties acknowledge that they are acting on behalf of, and that this Agreement shall bind and benefit, the parties and their respective successors, assigns, parents, subsidiaries, affiliates and licensees throughout the world.

[Signature page follows]

3191960v1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Agreement the day and year first above-written.

ASSIGNOR:

COREGUARDALI

Name: Christopher S. Combs Its: Chief Executive Officer

ASSIGNEE:

WINDTALKER, LLC

Name: Christopher S. Combs Its: Chief Executive Officer

[Signature page to Trademark Assignment Agreement]

# EXHIBIT A

Frademark	Registration Number	Classes	Country
SET YOUR DATA FREE	4535615	9, 42	United States
WINDTALKER	4535613	9, 42	United States

[Exhibit A to Trademark Assignment Agreement]

**RECORDED: 03/14/2017**